REVISED 3/26/15
COUNTY OF HENRICO
2015 Monday Co-Rec Long Recreational Slow Pitch Softball League

TEAM MANAGER WORK CELL PHONE EMAIL
PHONE
1. | Bon Secours William Henderson | N/A 517-2446 William_henderson@bshsi.org
2. | Bottom of the Fifth Sandy Mullen 828-5618 | 570-814-9871 | binol9@comcast.net
3. | Dots Back Inn Josh Conkle N/A 366-0623 Jrconkle@gmail.com
4. | Hit & Run Debbie Lumpkin 501-7206 | 306-0689 lum@henrico.us
5. | I'd Hit That Travis McGrath N/A 502-5985 tmcgrath6792 @gmail.com
6. | One Hit Wonders Abby Fairley N/A 215-280-8120 | abigail.fairley@gmail.com
7. | Squeeze Em Kristen Hanson N/A 698-0222 kristenhanson421@gmail.com
8. | Smokin’ Aces Patrick Nixon N/A 337-8995 prnixon1l5@gmail.com
9. | That One Inning Chris Collins N/A 396-0718 cnomar5050@yahoo.com
10 | The Outsiders Paul Burke N/A 239-2537 t.talley90@yahoo.com
11 | Tickets to Buy Stuart Nix N/A 822-0767 snix7 @rocketmail.com
12 | Where My Pitches At | Tim Torrez 640-7674 | 920-4326 ttorrez91@gmail.com
League President Abby Fairley N/A 215-280-8120 | abigail.fairley@gmail.com
League Coordinator Ann Taylor 266-8317 | N/A ann@taylors.net
Field Facilitator Caitlin Wampler 501-5099 | N/A wam@co.henrico.va.us
Umpire-In-Chief Weed James 749-4038 | N/A N/A
Sports Hot Line Number 501-5132 | N/A N/A
Fax Number 264-0264 | N/A N/A

ALL GAMES ARE BACK-TO-BACK DOUBLE HEADERS; SWITCH HOME TEAM.

DATE TIME Byrd MS #2 Moody MS #1 Short Pump
Monday, March 23 6:30 p.m. 1-2 7-8 9-10
(Practice Games) 8:10 p.m. 3-4 5-6 11-12
Monday, March 30 6:30 p.m. 7-9 10-12 4-6
8:10 p.m. 8-11 2-5 1-3
Monday, April 6 6:30 p.m. 3-5 9-11 1-4
8:10 p.m. 7-10 8-12 2-6
Monday, April 13 6:30 p.m. 2-4 7-11 9-12
8:10 p.m. 1-5 3-6 8-10
Monday, April 20 6:30 p.m. 7-12 2-3 8-9
8:10 p.m. 10-11 1-6 4-5
Monday, April 27 6:30 p.m. 4-10 6-12 2-8
8:10 p.m. 3-9 5-11 1-7
Monday, May 4 6:30 p.m. 1-8 4-11 6-7
8:10 p.m. 2-9 3-10 5-12
Monday, May 11 6:30 p.m. 5-7 2-10 3-11
8:10 p.m. 6-8 1-9 4-12
Monday, May 18 6:30 p.m. 6-9 5-8 1-10
8:10 p.m. 4-7 3-12 2-11
Monday, June 1 6:30 p.m. 1-11 3-7 5-9
8:10 p.m. 2-12 4-8 6-10
Monday, June 8 6:30 p.m. 6-11 4-9 3-8
8:10 p.m. 5-10 1-12 2-7
Monday, June 15 6:30 p.m. 1-2 5-6 11-12
8:10 p.m. 3-4 7-8 9-10
Monday, June 22 6:30 p.m. 10-12 1-3 6-8
8:10 p.m. 9-11 2-4 5-7
Monday, June 29 6:30 p.m. 5-8 10-11 2-3
8:10 p.m. 6-7 9-12 1-4
Monday, July 6 6:30 p.m. 1-2 7-8 9-10
8:10 p.m. 3-4 5-6 11-12

*Please note that there will be no games on Monday, May 25" due to the Memorial Day Holiday.




